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INVITATION TO BID #3505-10
COPIERS AND MAINTENANCE SERVICE

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Date: 11/22/10 Question 1: Specification 6 seems to be asking for a 30 CPM Color Print/Color
scan system. There is however, only the single monthly volume of 20,000 listed.
Did you intend for this to be a color copier or did you not list the color volume, or did
you just want a quote for the B&W volume of 20,000 and a cost per color copy/print?

Answer: Specification 6 is for a 30 CPM Color Print/Color Scan system.
Monthly Volume is 20,000 black and white copies, and 800 color copies. We
have also updated the Excel spreadsheets for Specifications 5 and 6 to
include separate pricing for black and white copies and color copies.

Date: 11/24/10 Question 2: Will bids still be considered if they do not have the following?
1. Dual head scanner

2. Minimum paper supply of 4,000 sheets on specifications 3 & 4

On specification 5 & 6 are the copiers required to do a minimum 30 cpm color and
black & white or is the minimum 30 cpm requirement for black & white?

Answer: Machines that do not meet the minimum requirements will not be
considered. Therefore, machines that do not have the dual head scanner or
the minimum paper supply stated in the Specification will not be considered.
Regarding Specifications 5 & 6, the minimum 30 cpm requirement refers to
both black and white and color copies.



Date: 11/24/10

Additional notice: The Bid states that the County's Information Security
Program Acceptable Use Policy is attached at the end of the Bid. This
attachment was left off inadvertently. Please view the policy on the County's
website under Invitations to Bid at:
http://www.slocounty.ca.gov/GSA/Purchasing/Current_Formal_Bids_and_Prop
osals.htm

Addendum 2 will go out next week addressing the missing policy, Question 2
above, and any further questions we receive in the interim.







